	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 - 08 -	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	· RE(
5	103016	6661	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauernark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
é	Peter B. Moyle and	Name: CRITERION MANUFACTURING LTD. O	
74	Peke C.P.E. Hallenheim	Internal Address:	
	Execution Date(s) May 25, 2005		
-	Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 18 Parkwood Place	
•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:		
		City:East Tamaki	
-	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Auckland	
ľ	Government Interest Assignment	Country: New Zealand	
`	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:Zip:	
L	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
06.70 6 73	2005 HDESTA1 00000047 29231182		
)4 FQ=1			
		l ached? Yes XNo	
. [5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	Name: Otto O. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Intellectual Property Law Group LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5	Street Address: 12 South First Street	X Enclosed	
-	Suite 1205	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: San Jose	8. Payment Information	
S	State: <u>CA</u> Zip; 95113	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
F	Phone Number: 408-286-8933	Expiration Date	
		b. Deposit Account Number 50-1037	
	mail Address:patent_docket@iplg.com	Authorized User Name	
-	. Signature:		
	Signature	- 06/01/2as	
	Juneko Jackson	/ Date Total number of pages including cover	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 03	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0260

NEW ZEALAND

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

25 THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made the day of

2005

BETWEEN

PETER BARRY MOYLE, a New Zealand citizen of 16 Juliet Avenue, Howick, New Zealand and PEKE C.P.E. HALLENHEIM, a Swedish Citizen of 14/29 Byron Avenue, Takapuna, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignors")

AND

CRITERION MANUFACTURING LIMITED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand of 18 Parkwood Place, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- Α. The Assignors are the inventors of the design for a stand ("hereinafter called "the Design"), a representation of which is attached and marked "A".
- В. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in the Design.
- C. The Assignors have agreed to transfer to the Assignee for valuable consideration all right title and interest in the Design together with all copyright subsisting in or relating to the Design.

NOW THEREFORE this Deed witnesses that for the consideration referred to in Recital C above the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Design, together with all copyright subsisting In or relating to the Design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED by PETER BARRY MOYLE

in the presence of:

Witness

EXECUTED by PEKE C.P.E. HALLENHEIM

in the presence of:

Witness

EXECUTED by CRITERION MANUFACT-

URING LIMITED in the presence of:

Witness

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0261